Hello,

The Department of Natural Resources will be presenting the following transaction to the Board of Natural Resources on September 4, 2024:

Name, Type, File No.:	Bellingham 40s
Parties involved :	The Department of Natural Resources & The City of Bellingham
Location & Acres:	Bellingham, 116+/- acres
Purpose:	Direct Transfer to the City of Bellingham, Parks and Recreation Department to be managed for city park and recreation purposes and limit the ability for future development.

The meeting will convene at 9:00 a.m. in the Natural Resources Building, Room 172, in Olympia. Public comment on agenda items is accepted at the beginning of the meeting.

Summary documents are attached for your information. Board meetings are now being conducted in a hybrid format to allow in-person and remote attendance and participation. Information on how to watch a web telecast or to comment remotely can be found at the webpage for the Board of Natural Resources at the following hyperlink:

Board of Natural Resources | WA - DNR

Alternatively, the following the following DNR web page file pathway should also get you to the Board of Natural Resources webpage: <u>https://www.dnr.wa.gov/about/boards-and-councils/board-natural-resources</u>

If you have any questions, please contact Martin Mc Elliott, Project Manager, at 360-790-5085 or martin.mcelliott@dnr.wa.gov.

cc: Brian Considine, DNR Legislative Director Bevin McLeod, DNR Director of External Affairs and Community Engagement ______, DNR ______ Region Transaction Coordinator Patrick DePoe, Tribal Liaison (if applicable) Patrick.depoe@dnr.wa.gov